Contact Information Phone: (337) 230-3623

Email: press@burningstickcreative.com



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE LAGCOE Gearing Up for Triumphant Return to Lafayette

Lafayette, LA - LAGCOE will host its biennial Technical Exposition and Conference in Lafayette for the first time since 2017. Dubbed, "Energy Fest", the conference will feature a vibrant show floor which will showcase the synergy and symbiotic relationship between the traditional and renewable energy sectors.

"There's a reason we're calling it Energy Fest", says Sara Bourque, LAGCOE Executive Director. "This is going to be so much more than an exposition; it will be an experience. Our food, our music, our culture separates us from the rest of the world and by infusing this element in our event creates a festival atmosphere surrounded by state-of-the-art equipment, service and technologies."

Energy Fest 2022 will take place Oct 19-21 and will distinguish from previous shows by including renewables, highlighting Louisiana's culture, providing training, and other special features attendees will enjoy throughout the show. "We're in the heart of the Energy Corridor", says Bourque. "What better way to celebrate our industry than by bringing together innovators from around the world learning about the latest technology and the future of our industry. We're excited to collaborate with all sectors of energy and provide a unique experience only Energy Fest can offer."

## ###

LAGCOE is a nonprofit energy industry organization focused on educational programs and a technical exposition & conference. The LAGCOE technical exposition and conference is scheduled for Wednesday, October 19th through Friday, October 21st at the Cajundome Convention Center. To learn more about this event, visit www.theenergyfest.com